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Feb 2, ' 15,
Mrs, Denny,
Felix Fly has gone home,

Respectfully,

Ul Wm0
R Rl



Febr. 1lst, 1915,

Hr. Claude C, Covey )
Superintonso_n'f. Standing Rosk Ageney,
Port Yates, N. D.

Hy dear Sir:

When\ Felix Flyl who is enrolled here from the
Standing Roek reservation, came to ny office this morn-
ing with a requesd that ho be sllowed to go home in order
that he can Jjoin some baseball teem I concludced that asince
he has not dome anything for himpelf here for sowe time
and he prefors roaming sround the eount:& to szsrnest school
work he might as well be allowed to learn now as later that
be is making & very unwise choies, \

Aceordingly i¢ hes boen arrvanged so thaet he can leave
here this evening. Transportetion for his pessage to Hor-
ristown, South Deknta, will be procured for his use, and
a8 sufficient smount in cash will be allowed him to cover
his incidenisl expenscee enroute home.

Yery respectfully,
HEM, Supervisor in Charge.

wag to Mr, RBévard Shooter)
{at Grand Valley, 8. D.)



June 10th, 1914,

Mr. Albert H. Kneale,
Sunvr, in Charge, Standing Rock Agey.,
Fort Yates, Ho. Dak.

My dear Sir:

This i3 to seknowledpe receipt of rour letter
of Jt'me the 5Sth, with which you transmitted an amoun®
of 875,11 for the wae of Felix Ply %o defray hia ex-
penses for & trip 1o his home,

Replying to &he :r'ﬁm:;zn-:(_zr;:"‘u'ﬁ-'-t'.-r; contalned in your
letter this is to advise that Fé{i}: has been at one of
our Outing homes for more than & yefr &nd that he hes
mud;a- a very satisfactory record theres DReing 80 much
better than the very unfaverable record he had nade he-
fore he oame to farligle I an inclined %o heli.a'%gz that
it would be better for Felix to remain where he is dar-
ing the swamer monthe. However, if it is yet thought
best to have him return home &n effort vill be made to
send some other hoy to take his place and he can then be
returned hone,

Hoping $0 hear from youn again, 1 anm,

Very troly yours,

HKM, Supervisor in Charge,



PLEASE REFER
IN REPLY TO OUR FILE

v DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR g _ g7

STANDING ROCK INDIAN SCHOOL
FORT YATES, NORTH DAKOTA WJPk

JUN - |34

Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa. o

I am enclosing here '._chaok numbered 22873 drawn in your
: %

Dear Sir:=-

favor for the sum r the Pirst Netional Bank of

Steele, N. D., whichiis to hi;s!gnad by Felix Fly, and the
progeeds placed to hiipuredff

Felix Ply is an 3155"'é§ of this reservation and is now
a pupil of your school. His parents desire to have him come
for vacation, and if same meets with your approval I would
appreciate it very much if Felix could be allowed to come
and visit his parents during the vacation months.

Very truly yours,

abad WM

6=b. Supervisor in Charge.



Febr. 19th, 1913.

mrt ﬁt E"a DBViS,
Superintenient, Indian School,
Bismarek, 1. D,

¥y dear Hr. Davis:

I thank you for the information you con-
veyoed to me in your letter of February the 7th, as
it will be of use to us in dealing with the young men
referred to. The enclosure you submitted with yoar
letter is being roturned to you herewith.

In this connection I will add thai.we have
not had any trouble with Felix, for it scems that he
has not had enough emergy &t any time even fto get into
mischief, Hec has been obedient in gemersl, but is fre-
quently tardy and reguires continual urging to perform
what are daily requirements.

It i hoped we can yet make him see the im-
portence of putting forth effort while he is enrolled
here and that he will not repeat the unfavorable record
he had at your achool,

Very truly yours,

B, Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Indian School, Bismarck, N. D.

February 7, 1913.

Supt. ¥. Priedman,

Carlisle, Penn.

Dear Friend:

I inclose a letter thinking that reading it may help
you to learn the character of the writer and hence suit yaur
treatment in such a manner that it will help to make a man of
him. He was enrolled at thiékéchoofﬂgttended one year. When
he went home on his sunmer vacation he borrowed mone;?'stole
two baseball suita:ﬁgﬁiing his vacation at home he was in jail
a good part of the time conviected of larceny. The agent re-
turned him to school in the fall at the close of his sentence,

_f%ﬁe remained a short time then desertcd and the next time I
heard from him he was in jail in Montana.

Thinking that your school is better equipped to make
a man of him than ours I recommended his transfer. You will
notice that he is now contemplating deserting from your school.

Hoping that you will have & success in making a good
man out of him, I am

Yours truly,_ﬁ )
"”q”f Aormv”
b 1V
Superintendent.

r"v ;h

TR Ao S ‘f e J?{/i :
@
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REPORT OF. ¥.2liy ] i pupil of Carlisle Indian

School, who went (A

i%g{,ﬂv‘&. '?HQ _Railroad Station
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Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




ms
Allot. £2885
#2894 Mey 15th, 1914,

Mr, Albert i, Xneale,
Superviacr in Charge, Dtanding Toek Agey.,
Fort Yates, H. D.

My dear Sir:

Roferring furthor %o ocur correspondence regard-
ing the applications for sllotment benafits rou sent to
me with your lefiter of April the 28th, I now transmit
herewith the set of papers gontaining Felix Fly's sig-
nature, Kach copy has been otherwise oxecuted a8 was
requagted by rou,

Yery ftruly yours,
Encls,

HXi, Supervisor in Charge,



. 288856
ko894

<oioux benefiis.

Mr, Albert H. Xneale,
Sunvr. in Charpge, Standing Focek Ager.,
Fort Yates, N. D

My dear Hir:

I r»eturn to ron hé?nwith an application for
Sioux beanefita that has been £illed ont and signed
by Barneyr Shoofer. The copies of the application are
otharwise executed as was requested by ryou.

Felix FPly is now &t one of our Outing homes and
the set of napers that was transmitted to me with those
for Barnay, in vour lethter of April the 28th, will have
to be sent %o him for his signature,

‘ Yary regpectfully,
Encls.
HKM, Supervigsor in Charge,



e
-3

Mr. Albert 1. Xneale,
Supvr. in Charge, 8tanding Fock Agor.,
Fort Yates b H: Ds

My dear Sir:

T retuwrn to vou herewith an application for
3ioux benofits that hes been £illed ont and signed
by Parner Sheoter. The copies of the application are
otherwise executed as was requested by rou.

Telix Flr 48 now at one of our Nufing homes and
the set of ﬁapara that wen transmitted to me with those
for Barnew, in vour lether of April the 28th, will have
to be sent %o him for his signature,

‘ Yary reapechfully,
Encls,
HXM, Supervisor in Charge.



Mey 6th, 1914,

" L o
€. E. Tardwell,
3 Ianghorne, Pennsylvania,
By dear S5ir:

| I enclose hﬁrwwith'far the signature of Felix Fly

& set of papcers in friplicate on which he is Lo make sppli-
ecation for his ghare of gertain benefits to0 which he is en-
titiod. |

Ploase £ind out from Felix which kind of benefits
ha desires, For your information the three di¥feorent kinds
are noted below.

The regular banafiia inglude a team of mares,

a wagon, bplow, efc., eto,

Benafits consisting only of heifers and cash
include 350,00 in cash and about fifteen heifers,

Benefits eonsistiné of "all eash" amount t0 &
total of about 3500.00.
yhen 1% has been declded what he desires please have
him 8ign each of the three papers &t place indicated by blue
peneil check mark and then kindly return them %o me in the en:

valope I enclose,



PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

g ..""t Cg H. warﬁﬁﬂll..

Aspuring you that your assistance will be appreciated,
Vory truly yours,

Supervisor in Charge,
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°"_' I PLEABE REFER IN REPLY
C‘ Yo OUR FILE
2 VENT OF THE INTERIOR, Allot. ﬁzsaa
e 2894
‘s “%5.  UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE, ACE

STANDING ROCK INDIAN SCHCUL,
FORT YATES, NORTH DAKOTA,

kPR 28 214
The Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School .

Carlisle, Pa,

Dear Sig :-

We are inclosing herewith six blanks for Sioux
Benefits with the request that you will hand these blanks to
Barney Shooter and to Felix Fly, two of your students,

You may tell the boys that they can apply for
their benefits in one of three ways, 1lst., for Régular benefits;
2nd., Tor Heifers and cash; 3rd.,for all cash ., Have them
sign their names at the proper place, and please have two per-
sons who are acquainted with the boys, fill out the required

affidavit. This information is required, in each case,in trip-

licate. When blanks are completed please return them to this

office,
Fespectfully,
e AL 7
/%M T g el
Supervisor in charge.
4= 28

6 inclos.



PUPIL’S HEALTH REPORT.

This blank is issued so that the school aut s may keep in touch with the health of the pupil. The patron is requested

1o fill this blank out on the first of MAY, JU EMBER, NOVEMBER, JANUARY, and MARCH, and send j school with

AT s L e UL BTN PO S R s

Name and address of physician in attendance ...

Does the pupil have a cough? ... €1 . R L U SIS Ry b e

For how long has he had it?. BAL e e B L e
o =

T ) HE 2 / 76 .

Give the pupil’s weight ... £ Sl x) Wi

Has the pupil any trouble with the eyes? 77"’ ....................................................................

Are the eyelids inflamed? }”

Rt I Lo B e o o T

ious illness, dotify the school at once and have the physician in attendance send in a written report of the case.






Application of

. J. ¥, Hemilton,

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Felix Fly
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

B i i R
_Stending Rock Indien School,N.D.

Date of enrollment B 17 b b I PO ¢ ¢

Term of enrollment ... ... Three ( & ..)years

Printed by Carlisle Indians,



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at Cerlisle,Pa . . ..
of Felix Fly LI A R . .male - : date of birth.. lerch 2, 1894
(Name of Child) (Sex)
..Sioux
{Tribe)

NAM Living or | 2 OF
(Both I‘rfili\}f aﬂ: %ggh) Da:i TRIBE | I iNI;i:fPI:E};'L?)l:)D
Thomgs Fly desd | Sioux Fall
................................... ] |
NAME OF MOTHER ‘
Alma Fly ‘livi ng | : .
......................... |
I J. Y, Hamilton, , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to..... ... .
enrollment in said sehool for a period of ii&f"é'i“‘séii ..... 3,)..‘.,years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
NAME OF SCHOOL E;ﬁmm n?:::i:;‘n CAUSE GRADE
. G.R.3chool 1906 1909 transferred | 4%th

: = § &

% Bismerck T r e i e 5t N A N A= 5th
4.

........................ Sﬁaﬁéﬁﬁtﬂgﬁ’d’gﬁ“&k‘“’
P. O. address: ...Fort Ygtes, North -Ygkots .




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find..._..... ... to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This.. & . gaviob o s .19

Physician at x Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

1 hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of Jo. Y. Homiltion
JPErenl, guardian, ofHESt OLKIng

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

PRy o 0 2nd __ day of. Qctoher . .. ., 1912..

A F 5;1

5 r’Sygﬁhtendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.



5—192

APPLICATION OF

(}FOR THE ENROLL)E%T OF

i \//{2

=

POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT!

Date of enrollment,

Term of enrollment,

________ (L ey
NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

Position,




5—192;

APPLIGATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SGHOOL.

(For a child not enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, an;ﬁaintenance in

the United Stat Qndlan School at@ﬂ /Z/&»Q_,&z R ? =il A oy OF

/Z’/é%/ éﬁ? aly P Hpmlyan 27T
tohild)

(Na (Bex.) w / {Parent, guardian, or next of Kin.)
... P. O., State of .%“ 7\ , do hereby voluntarily consent

of . /?’%m

and agree fo /. .__ '_':_‘ _____ enrollment in said school for a period of ________ L. __ years, and also obligate
(Not less than 3.)

and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

I further say tHat the sa.ld?uld was born a(/fé/»(/(ff ’{14’& A dﬁ«)oﬁﬁ%f/’é Pl f?

\/

that the father/A4 'af;ﬂ;ﬁ//t } ’JME' %.O(_ Indian of the/é)/f ET: )4'/ :

Tribe located a zﬂla— M VAS Ie:'/{ | : : Agency; 55;1:‘:;‘(3 left( tij: E1;)1 heabowte L oo L8 RN -
that the mother,m \jt 4 o ‘ a " Indian of the_(fgnm 1
Tribe located am{_ / [ ma)i; ______ Agency, (;sxzawTe)ft ﬂ(::g;:l)be aboul bt s S ; that

(Appm“mahe date.)
the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that

he has attended the following schools:

DATE oF | Cavse o

NAME OF SCHOOL—PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT, DaTE oF
OR MISSION. , FOOATED AT— DISCHARGE. | DMSCHARGE,

EXROLLMENT.

sible.

________ , do her ehy swear that the

y }ﬂ?// o W %e%s made in the

(Signature of applicant.)

Sworn to and subseribed before me this \:5"0 ______ day o

/

) ﬁicer authomzed to v{dmnnster oaths X the

(Nore.—This apﬁ:vhcatlon and affidavit must be executed before s
ardian or next of kin.) 6—871

parent with whom the child is living: if the parents are dead, by the



CERTIFICATE OF PHYSICIAN.

I W N Lo 0 AL AEY, s practicing physicianiof —coo
__________________ , do hereby certify that I have carefully examined ... . .,
the child named in this application, and find that _______ is in proper physical condition to attend

school, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health
of other pupils.

Nihnas S ) [ e N e e 519 4 St Lt

VOUCHER OF SOLICITOR FOR SCHOOL.

1 hereby certify that I was present and witnessed the execution of the foregoing application

made by e __________;that its contents were explained or interpreted to
(Pavent, gun.n'han Tor mxt of !un )

____________ Ty, Ly S TR § : ; that T believe ... understood the purport

(Name of interpreter.)

thereof; that I was present at the medical examination of the child named herein; that

e oia oot 1y VR RD Y ) S T S ool s LAt MISAT MRS OO, s o g
(Name of person—parent, guarﬂmn etc.)

that the child can not have adequate and proper educational facilities at home for the reason that

IR Eeralie e e L e e e = 117 ﬂ 7?% 7 1 ’5 "(f‘” 3, e : /
7 Cufoy.

Ahis R Ao S e e sl USSR AL R ALE AR, o

(Ofcial title.)

(Nore.—This voncher must be executed by the official representative of the nonreservation school to which application
js made. Pupils and Indian solicitors will not be accepted.)

VOUCHERS OF DISINTERESTED PERSONS.

VoucHER No. 1.

(Business, calling, ur}uufe-ssmu )

. do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

___who makes the foregoing application; that I believe his state-

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with e e e Lot R
(Name of c¢hild.)

he is known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian; that in my opinion

he can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that



VoucHER No. 2.

(Business, calling, or profession. )

, do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with . st ; that
(Name of child.) .
he is known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian; and that in my

opinion he can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that ..

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

T-herely cortifpthationi e i e , I made a careful exami-
(As soon after arrival as possible, )
nation of the physical conditionof ... . ., thechild named in
the foregoinp application, andfeund . . feobe_ . L o
I therefore recommend that the said child be _._________ enrolled in this school.
4 e ool e B8 & SR i .S

Sehool Physician.

INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation,
Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may
be permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not frans-
ferred to a nonreservation school, without special permission from the Office. Children showing
one-eighth or less Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is
among white people where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the
white man’s manners and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred
from enrollment in the Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all
cases where doubt exists as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should
fully satisfy themselves of the facts by affidavits from reliable persons, which affidavits must be kept
on file at the school. |

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils faken to
their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the

permission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.
G—8T1



Febr. 19th, 1915,

Mr, Claude C. Covey,
Superinterdent, Standing Rock Ageney,
Fort Yates, §. D.

My dear Sir:

I return to you herewith the Treasurer's Warrsnt

He. 6121, pasysble to Felix Fly, which you tranamitted

to me with your letter of February the 1Hth.
You were informed im my letter of Pebruary the
1st thet Felix was to leave here that same evening for

hig home,

Very respectfully,
Erel.

HYM, Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
STANDING POCK INDIAN SCHOOL

FORT YATES, = NORTH DAKOTA VJP/LTF
i

FEZ 2 915

Mre O He LiPPS,
SUPERVISOR |IN CHARGE,
CArL1SLE INOIAN ScHooOL,
CARLISLE, PA.
DEAR SiRr:
| AN ENCLOSING HEREWITH TREASURER'S WARRANT
No. 6121, PAYABLE To FeELIX FLY, DATED JANs 23, 1915,

SETTL EMENT No. 42902, UPON WHICH PLEASE OBTAIN

SIGNATURE OF PAYEE AND RETURN TO THIS O FFICE.

VERY TRULY YOURS,

: g
= ey pd.

J \

N

|-ENCL SUPERINTENDENT.
2=15.



q (I

March 18th, 1915,

iir. Claude C., Covey
Superintandenﬁ, Standing Reck Agency,
Fort Yates, H. D.

Dear Zir:

i wust return to you herewith the "motice of
heirship {indings" which was transmitted to me with
your letter of Marech the 13th to be delivered to Felix

Ve
Fly.
SRS
In wy letters of February lst and 19th JOu were
notified that Pelix left here on the former date to go
to his home,

Very truly yours,

HEM ., Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR o B
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE EG;":'[/];L

Standing Rock Indi an School,

Fort Yates, Worth Ds,kota;

pAR 13 IS
IﬂI‘. O. H- I.leps

supervisocr in Charge,
Carlisle, Pa,

Deggr sir:

BEnclosed herewith find notice of Heirship Tindings
by the Secrevary or wne Interior in the case of Luke Fly,
deceased Standing Rock allottee No. 2898, which please
deliver to tne proper heir, Felix Fly, now atiendiung

the Carlisle Indian Sc¢hool, Carlisle, Pa,

Very truly yours,

3. encl, Superintendent.
3=13



e

May 11th, 1915,

Mr, Claude C. Covey,
Superintendent, Standing Roek Ageney,
Fort Yates, ¥o. Dak.

My dear Sir:

I enclose herewith my check in the amount of
£1.96, payable to\Fqliz—?ly,) The amount represents
the balsnce of the sum plsced on deposit by Felix for
transportation whon he left here and which wss nmot re-
guired to pay for his ticket.

Very respectfully,
Encl.

HEM ., Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 8 L,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE W Jd P
$TQNDWK}ROCKINMANSCHGOL
N FORT YATES, =« NORTH DAKOTA
A
(ﬂ ,-:.\ ,' |

=

I
—l
kel
F
e

MRs Oas Hse LjirPrs,
SurervIsorR IN CHARGE,
CarLILseE Inp)1AN ScHOOL,
CARL ISLE, Pa.

UEAR 2R i=
THIS WilLL ACKNOWLEDGE THE RECEIPT OF YOUR LETTER OF WMAY

11, WiTH CHECK N0+201, PAYABLE TO FELIX FLY 1IN THE AMOUNT

(%

=

0F Sl 98, THIS CHECK HAS THIS DAY BEEN FORWARDED TO Fevrix
AT Lenmon, S+ De WHERE HE 1S PLAYING BALL WITH THE TEAM OF

THAT TOWN.

VERY TRULY YOURS,

Clade @ Closyy

5~ 8. SO TS UPERINTENDENT o




¥av 11, 1817

Mr, J., B. Kitch, Supt,,
Standing roek Agency,

Ft. Yates, H, Dakota,

Dear 8ir: :

I anm enclosing herawith a check in the
amount of $84,83 made pavable to Fglix Ilv, a fox-
mor pupil of this school from wvour reservations
This reprasenis the balange in his bank account
here and I will thank you to d=liver same 10 him,

Thanking you for vour attention %o thia

matier, I am

Youzrs varv truly,

Suparintendant,

LG

encd.,



23N\

CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL

4% g DEGREE | NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-
No. | NAME. AGE. TRIBE. L OF | VATION, 1F ENROLLED; IF NOT,
R gm.u PosT OFFICE OF FAMILY.
: LOOD. :
Feliy FO |8 S\.Du}c 94 Slamouma Rack
[ -
?\Qnths IN¥ WHAT GRADE tDist:luCe U
in Or RooOM. o nearest .
B school public REMARKS.
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PUPIL'S DENTAL RECORD.
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g&s=This form i for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schoole. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form fo record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation sehools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 61965
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OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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